502044638 08/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Schmatloch	05/11/2007
Dirk Schwoeppe	05/11/2007
Gabriele Tasselli	05/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Europe GmbH
Street Address:	Bachtobelstrasse 3
City:	Horgen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13112378	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9896363237

 Phone:
 9896360618

 Email:
 roedel@dow.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew Roedel
Address Line 1: 2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65695A US CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Roedel

Total Attachments: 4

source=65695A US CNT 20120831 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page1.tif source=65695A US CNT 20120831 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page2.tif source=65695A US CNT 20120831 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page3.tif source=65695A US CNT 20120831 KJN Inventors to Dow Europe#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028880 FRAME: 0484 TH \$40.00 13/12378

nument 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: UNIVERSAL PRIMER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Europe GmbH Bachtobelstrasse 3 8810 Horgen SWITZERLAND

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
60/913,703	April 24, 2007	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominec(s)) to insert here any corresponding equivalent Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing County

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given,

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: TREIELERCU, JUITZERLAUD	At: TRETEUBACU, JUSTICALAND
this 11 day of Hay , 20 07	this 11 day of 400 , 20 01
Effective as of April 24, 2007	Effective as of April 24, 2007
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Stefan Schmatloch	Full Name: Dirk Schwoeppe
Residence: Seestrasse 11	Residence: Langackerweg 3
8800 Thalwil	8807 Freienbach
SWITZERLAND	SWITZERLAND
Country: Switzerland	Country: Switzerland
Citizenship: Germany	Citizenship: Germany
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH	Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH
Of Country: Switzerland	Of Country: Switzerland
At: TREVENBACH, SUITHERLAND	At:
this	this, 20,
Effective as of April 24, 20077	1
() /// / (///)	
Signature: Julio Lull	Signature:
Full Name: Gabriele Tasselli	Full Name:
Residence: Am Riebelrain 13	Residence:
8833 Samstagern	
SWITZERLAND	
Country: Switzerland	Country:
Citizenship: Italy	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow Europe GmbH	Employed By:
Of Country: Switzerland	Of Country:
nal names and signatures are attached.	

() Additi

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 65695

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

T	
1	,

Whose full post office address is:
Ulrich Trebelhoun
Aesdrenthünlistrasse 19
CH 6030 Eloikou

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

DIRK SCHWÖEPPE

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Thaten Bacu, Justiep Louis	
On this 44 downs lie	00.4
On this 14 day of 140cy	, 20 <u>07</u>

Subscribing Witness

08/90

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 65695

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I,

Whose full	post	office	address	is:
------------	------	--------	---------	-----

Vinich Tribelhoun Auschenthürlistrasse 19 CH 6030 Ebikon

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

STEFAN SCHMATLOCH

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Thereusach, swifter hund	
On this day of	, 20 <u>07</u>

Subscribing Witness

08/90

- 886 - 887 - 885 - 888 - 886 - 888 - 886 - 888

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 65695

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I,

Whose full post office address is:

ULrich Tribelhoun Aeschienthürlistranse 19

CH 6030 Ebikon

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

GABRIELE TASSELLI

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: _ FREELING, SUMLERUMD

Subscribing Witness

08/90

RECORDED: 08/31/2012

PATENT REEL: 028880 FRAME: 0488